Board Level
Heat Sinks
All other products, please contact factory for price, delivery, and minimums. � Normally stocked2
BOARD LEVEL POWER SEMICONDUCTOR HEAT SINKS
217 SERIES Surface Mount Heat Sinks D2PAK, TO-220, SOT-223, SOL-20
Height Above Footprint Thermal Performance at Typical Load
Standard PC Board Dimensions Package Package Natural Forced
P/N in. (mm) in. (mm) Format Quantity Convection Convection)

260-6SH5E
Materials and Finish: Cups – beryllium copper, black ebonol “C”; Bases – brass, black ebonol “C”
TO-5 CASE STYLE CUP CLIPS — ORDERING GUIDE
Outline Dimension
Standard Insulation L x W x I.D. Weight Case
P/N Type in. (mm) lbs. (grams) Style
260-4T5E � Epoxy Insulated 0.370 (9.4) x 0.380 (9.7) dia. x 0.290 (7.4) 0.0024 (1.09) TO-5
260-4TH5E � Epoxy Insulated 0.400 (10.2) x 0.370 (9.4) hex. x 0.290 (7.4) 0.0031 (1.41) TO-5
260-6SH5E � Epoxy Insulated 0.557 (14.1) x 0.370 (9.4) hex. x 0.290 (7.4) 0.0037 (1.68) TO-5
Board Level
Heat Sinks
All other products, please contact factory for price, delivery, and minimums. � Normally stocked18
BOARD LEVEL POWER SEMICONDUCTOR HEAT SINKS
200 SERIES High-Efficiency Heat Sinks for Small Metal Can Power Semiconductors
Available Semiconductor Heat Sink Heat Sink Heat Sink Natural Applicable
Standard P/N Case Diameter Inside Dia. Outside Dia. Height Convection Forced Power
& Finish Min/Max “A” “B” “C” Case Rise Convection Semiconductor
Types in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) Above Ambient (ΘCA@200 LFM) Case Types
201AB 0.161 (4.1)/0.240 (6.1) 0.150 (3.8) 0.640 (16.2) 0.187 (4.8) 65°C @ 1W 31°C/W TO-18, TO-24, TO-28,
TO-40, TO-44
204SB 0.275 (7.0)/0.370 (9.4) 0.255 (6.5) 0.550 (4.8) 0.187 (4.8) 68°C @ 1W 35°C/W TO-5, TO-9, TO-11,
205SB 0.275 (7.0)/0.370 (9.4) 0.255 (6.5) 0.720 (18.3) 0.187 (4.8) 59°C @ 1W 28°C/W TO-12, TO-26, TO-29,
205AB, 205AP 0,275 (7.0)/0.370 (9.4) 0.255 (6.5) 0.720 (18.3) 0.187 (4.8) 68°C @ 1W 28°C/W TO-33, TO-43, TO-45
207SB � 0.275 (7.0)/0.370 (9.4) 0.255 (6,5) 0.720 (18.3) 0.375 (9.5) 46°C @ 1W 20°C/W
207AB �, 207AP 0.275 (7.0)/0.370 (9.4) 0.255 (6.5) 0.720 (18.3) 0.375 (9.5) 53°C @ 1W 20°C/W
209SB 0.275 (7.0)/0.370 (9.4) 0.255 (6.5) 1.280 (32.5) 0.437 (11.1) 30°C @ 1W 13°C/W
213SB 0.440 (11.2)/0.544 (13.8) 0.420 (10.7) 0.830 (21.1) 0.375 (9.5) 44°C @ 1W 19°C/W TO-8, TO-38
213AB, 213AP 0.440 (11.2)/0.544 (13.8) 0.420 (10.7) 0.830 (21.1) 0.375 (9.5) 51°C @ 1W 19°C/W
215AB 0.440 (11.2)/0.544 (13.8) 0.420 (10.7) 1.400 (35.6) 0.437 (11.1) 28°C @ 1W 15°C/W
215AP 0.440 (11.2)/0.544 (13.8) 0.420 (10.7) 1.400 (35.6) 0.437 (11.1) 32°C @ 1W 15°C/W
Single-Level Star
201,202,204,205,211 Series
Dual-Level Star
203,207,213 Series
Dual-Level Sunburst
209, 215 Series
Materials and
Finishes Available
for 200 Series:
SB Silver-bearing
copper; black
ebonol "C"
AB Aluminum, black
anodized
AP Aluminum, no
finish applied
NATURAL AND FORCED CONVECTION CHARACTERISTICS
258 SERIES Thermal Links for Fused Glass Diodes DIODES
Standard Dimensions Weight
P/N in. (mm) Material Finish lbs. (grams)
258 � 0.500 (12.7) x 0.250 (6.4) x 0.340 (8.6) Aluminum DeltaCoate™ 151 on all surfaces 0.0018 (0.82)
except solder pads and base
Dimensions: in. (mm)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
258 SERIES
292 SERIES Heat Sink for Single TO-92 TO-92
Height Above Overall
Standard PC Board Fin Width Thermal Performance Weight
P/N in. (mm) in. (mm) Natural Convection Finish lbs. (grams)
292-AB � 0.750 (19.1) 0. 600 (15.3) 0.225°C/W @ 0.250 W Black Anodized 0.00049 (0.22)
Dimensions: in. (mm)
MECHANICAL
DIMENSIONS
292 SERIES NATURAL AND FORCED
CONVECTION CHARACTERISTICS